

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.22198 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	22.08.2025	<u>KM, J</u> List on 04.09.2025 for counter of the respondents. Till such time, the petitioner is at liberty to perform day to day pooja kainkaryams to the deity. In the interregnum, the petitioner shall not collect any form of donations either in cash or in kind. The 5th respondent is also at liberty to provide services to the devotees who attend the temple. The 5th respondent shall not interfere in the day to day pooja rituals that may be performed at the sanctum sanctorum of the temple except providing services to the devotees. KM, J ANI	

--	--	--	--